Oregon BRFSS 2005

Have you ever been tested for HIV (excluding blood donations)?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

Yes 38.4 32.0 54.5 48.8 29.9 21.9

No 61.6 68.0 45,5 51.2 70.1 78.1

Male Yes 37.2 25.0 49.2 47.2 32.0 26.3

No 62.8 75.0 50.8 52.8 68.0 73.7

Female Yes 39.6 39.3 60.1 50.5 27.9 17.8

No 60.4 60.7 39.9 49.5 72.1 82.2

Denominator is:
All survey respondents younger than 65 years of age.
Have you ever been tested for HIV (excluding blood donations)?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

Total 8,701 588 1,489 1,824 2,378 2,422
Yes 3,196 206 812 911 749 518
No 5,319 378 646 874 1,585 1,836
Don't know/Not sure 168 1 28 36 42 61
Refused 18 3 3 3 2 7
Male Total 3,419 253 560 706 955 945
Yes 1,236 62 263 335 321 255
No 2,099 188 286 358 614 653
Don't know/Not sure 73 1 8 12 19 33
Refused 11 2 3 1 1 4
Female Total 5,282 335 929 1,118 1,423 1,477
Yes 1,960 144 549 576 428 263
No 3,220 190 360 516 971 1,183
Don't know/Not sure 95 20 24 23 28
Refused 7 1 2 1 3

Denominator is:
All survey respondents younger than 65 years of age.
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(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2005

Where did you have your last HIV test?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64
Private doctor or HMO office 38.0 30.0 38.1 40.2 39.2 39.7
Counseling and testing site 5.6 3.7 7.0 5.2 5.6 4.8
Hospital 14.6 10.5 13.8 15.9 154 171
Clinic 30.4 45,5 33.8 25.8 24.6 24.2
In a jail or prison (or other correctional facility) 1.6 4.3 .8 14 1.8 4
Home 6.1 1.6 3.6 7.5 9.6 8.7
Somewhere else 3.0 2.9 2.1 3.5 2.9 4.8
Drug treatment facility .8 1.3 .8 .6 .8 2
Male Private doctor or HMO office 30.6 14.9 27.6 32.9 34.8 39.3
Counseling and testing site 7.3 4.4 9.9 7.2 5.7 6.6
Hospital 14.6 8.0 14.5 17.5 15.0 12.8
Clinic 32.7 54.5 35.9 27.8 27.6 26.0
In a jail or prison (or other correctional facility) 2.6 10.7 1.7 2.0 1.6 .8
Home 7.0 6.0 7.9 10.2 8.7
Somewhere else 4.2 4.1 3.7 4.4 3.8 6.0
Drug treatment facility 9 3.3 .8 3 11
Female Private doctor or HMO office 45.1 40.2 47.2 47.4 44.0 40.4
Counseling and testing site 3.9 3.3 4.4 3.2 5.5 2.3
Hospital 14.6 12.3 13.2 14.3 15.9 23.0
Clinic 28.2 39.4 321 23.9 21.3 21.8
In a jail or prison (or other correctional facility) .6 A1 7 2.0
Home 5.1 2.7 1.6 7.1 9.0 8.8
Somewhere else 1.8 2.0 7 25 1.9 3.3
Drug treatment facility .6 .8 1.0 5 4

Denominator is:

All survey respondents younger than 65 years of age, who have ever been tested for HIV (where the test was not part of the blood donation

process).
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Where did you have your last HIV test?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Oregon BRFSS 2005

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64
Total 3,193 206 812 910 748 517
Private doctor or HMO office 1,297 67 344 385 295 206
Counseling and testing site 176 8 52 46 47 23
Hospital 486 28 101 140 115 102
Clinic 856 85 255 219 177 120
In a jail or prison (or other correctional facility) 33 5 4 11 11 2
Home 190 3 25 57 66 39
Somewhere else 85 5 14 27 18 21
Drug treatment facility 22 1 6 7 7 1
Don't know/Not sure 41 4 11 18 5 3
Refused 7 7
Male Total 1,235 62 263 334 321 255
Private doctor or HMO office 416 11 76 112 112 105
Counseling and testing site 91 3 26 25 20 17
Hospital 182 7 33 58 48 36
Clinic 359 31 91 89 86 62
In a jail or prison (or other correctional facility) 23 5 3 7 6 2
Home 88 16 22 31 19
Somewhere else 50 3 11 15 10 11
Drug treatment facility 9 1 2 2 4
Don't know/Not sure 15 1 5 4 2 3
Refused 2 2
Female Total 1,958 144 549 576 427 262
Private doctor or HMO office 881 56 268 273 183 101
Counseling and testing site 85 5 26 21 27 6
Hospital 304 21 68 82 67 66
Clinic 497 54 164 130 91 58
In a jail or prison (or other correctional facility) 10 1 4 5
Home 102 3 9 35 35 20
Somewhere else 35 2 3 12 8 10
Drug treatment facility 13 4 5 3 1
Don't know/Not sure 26 3 6 14 3
Refused 5 5

Denominator is:
All survey respondents younger than 65 years of age, who have ever been tested for HIV (where the test was not part of the blood donation

process).
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Oregon BRFSS 2005

In the past year, have any of these situations applied to you?: Used intravenous drugs, been
treated for sexually transmitted diseases or venereal disease, given or received money or
drugs in exchange for sex, or had anal sex without a condom?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64
Yes 3.6 6.5 55 3.8 1.6 1.2
No 96.4 93.5 94.5 96.2 98.4 98.8
Male Yes 3.8 6.0 6.0 4.4 1.4 1.4
No 96.2 94.0 94.0 95.6 98.6 98.6
Female Yes 3.4 7.0 5.0 3.3 1.9 1.0
No 96.6 93.0 95.0 96.7 98.1 99.0

Denominator is:
All survey respondents younger than 65 years of age, who have ever been tested for HIV (where the

test was not part of the blood donation process).
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Oregon BRFSS 2005

In the past year, have any of these situations applied to you?: Used intravenous drugs, been treated for sexually
transmitted diseases or venereal disease, given or received money or drugs in exchange for sex, or had anal sex
without a condom?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

Total 8,696 587 1,489 1,822 2,377 2,421
Yes 264 40 78 70 45 31
No 8,406 543 1,407 1,744 2,326 2,386
Don't know/Not sure 6 2 2 2
Refused 20 2 2 6 6 4
Male Total 3,416 252 560 704 955 945

Yes 110 15 31 32 17 15

No 3,294 235 526 670 935 928

Don't know/Not sure 3 1 1 1

Refused 9 1 2 1 3 2
Female Total 5,280 335 929 1,118 1,422 1,476

Yes 154 25 47 38 28 16

No 5,112 308 881 1,074 1,391 1,458

Don't know/Not sure 3 1 1 1

Refused 11 1 5 3 2

Denominator is:

All survey respondents younger than 65 years of age, who have ever been tested for HIV (where the test was not part of

the blood donation process).
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